

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 70

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 10, after the semicolon, insert “altering a certain reporting requirement;”; in line 19, strike “8-2102” and substitute “8-2102, 8-2103,”; and in line 24, strike “and 8-2103”.

On page 3, in line 20, strike “the feasibility of establishing a” and substitute “AND ANALYZE THE”; in line 21, strike “to assist” and substitute “THAT ASSISTS”; strike beginning with “No” in line 28 down through “on” in line 31 and substitute “ON”; and in line 31, strike “thereafter”.